## **News Release**

## Dynasty Gaming Inc. Becomes New Name for EIH; New Director Elected to Board

**Montréal, Québec....8 December 2005....** Events International Holding Corporation shareholders approved the adoption, by the Board of Directors, of a new name at the Corporation's annual meeting on November 25, 2005. On behalf of the Board, Chief Executive Albert Barbusci today announced that all approvals and registrations have been completed for the use of Dynasty Gaming Inc. as the Corporation's new name. The new trading symbol on the TSX Venture Exchange is "DNY".

The Corporation's shareholders also unanimously elected Mr. Kiyoshi Eguchi as a new member of the Board of Directors along with the re-election of the three previous directors, Albert Barbusci, Linda Lemieux and David Wolk.

"The Corporation's primary business is the development and marketing of our *Mahjong Mania* gaming software", stated Albert Barbusci. "We believe the adoption of this new name is both appropriate and necessary to ensure that all investors are better able to define our area of business."

-30-

The TSX Venture Exchange does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

## For more information please contact:

Albert Barbusci Dynasty Gaming Inc. (514) 288-0900 Ext. 224